

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

	Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)	
Monday, December 9, 2024	1:20 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 Kansas Independence, MO Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Present 3 - Jalen Anderson, Sean E. Smith and Donna Peyton

Absent 1 - Venessa Huskey

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

None.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21805 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for construction services for the Stoenner Road Bridge Replacement County Project No. 3247, Federal Project No. BRO-B048 to Dondlinger & Sons Construction Company, Inc., of Wichita, KS, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 24-068 at a cost to the County not to exceed \$877,022.00.

Jackson County Courthouse

Attachments:	21805 defeated

<u>RLA</u>

24-401 Fiscal Note.pdf

01 Bid Summary Stoenner Road Bridge 3247.pdf

02_Bid Tabulation_Stoenner Road Bridge_3247.pdf

03 Bid Form Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

05_Notice to Contractors_Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

07 Certificate of Compliance Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

08_CORE4 Tax Clearance_Johnson County_Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf 09_CORE4 Tax Clearance_Jackson County_Stoenner Road_ Bridge.pdf 10_CORE4 Tax Clearance_Unified Government_Stoenner Road_ Bridge.pdf

11_CORE4 Tax Clearance_KCMO_Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

12 Affidavit Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

13 List of Intended Subs Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

14 DBE Participation Stoenner Road Bridge.pdf

15_MoDOT Letter of Concurrence to Award.pdf

This Resolution was no recommendation

21821 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract, with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of on-call construction management at risk services for use by various County departments to McCown Gordon, of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Qualifications No. 24-051.

This Resolution was hold